
Your community, your life, your time on Fort Huachuca!

N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0

1
8

Family and MWR on the WEB:
http://www.huachuca.armymwr.com

Follow us on Facebook: FMWRFortHuachuca;
Instagram fmwrhuachuca

or Snapchat: FMWRHuachuca
Give us your feedback at ice.disa.mil



Welcome ...
to the November/December issue 
of Huachuca’s Choice Magazine.

“HUACHUCA’S CHOICE” TEAM  Family and MWR Director: Dennis J. Maruska;  Marketing Director: Paula M. German; Editorial 
Photos and Design: Kathy A. Miller and June M. Bishop.

“HUACHUCA’S CHOICE” is an unofficial bi-monthly magazine for Family and Morale, Welfare, and Recreation activities on Fort 
Huachuca. Contents are not necessarily the official views of, or endorsed by, the US Government and its agencies. The distribution, 
mention, or use of any sponsor’s products, services, or funds by the US Army does not express or imply and endorsement of the 
sponsor. All submissions are subject to editing. Everything advertised in this magazine shall be made available for purchase, use, or 
patronage without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status, physical/mental handicap, political 
affiliation, or any other non-merit factor of the purchaser, use, or patron. The information in this issue is current at time of publication. 
Activities and events are subject to change. For confirmation, please call the activity. All photos courtesy of MWR Marketing team 
unless otherwise noted. The MWR Marketing Department is located in Building 22214, second floor of the Family and MWR 
Headquarters Building. Send all marketing requests or comments to paula.m.german.naf@mail.mil.

Director, F&MWR Dennis J. Maruska

2

We are not responsible for changes made to dates, times, prices, etc.
after this publication has gone to press.

Veteran's Day is a special time for all of 
us, and we will offer services at free or 
reduced prices for Active Duty, Veterans and 
Family Members at our facilities that 
weekend. Check out Page 3.

Kick off Thanksgiving season with the 
annual “Turkey Bowl” football game, set for 
Nov. 16th, followed by Right Arm Night. 
See Page 7 of this issue.

December 7th and 8th, we will present 
our annual Night of Extraordinary Lights – 
N.O.E.L. – held at historic Brown Parade 
Field on Fort Huachuca. This event offers 
something for everyone: from ice skating, to 
photos with Santa, to the opportunity to view 
holiday light displays, or do some holiday 
shopping and much more! There's no charge 
for N.O.E.L., so gather up the whole family 
and come out to Brown Parade Field. For 
more information, see Pages 4 and 5.

As 2018 comes to a close, plan to ring in 
the New Year with Desert Lanes and 
Jeannie's Diner. Find out how to get tickets 
for their New Year’s Eve Party on Page 18 of 

this magazine.
Remember, Family and MWR 

is committed to serving our 
Soldiers, Families, Retirees and 
Civilians.

Thank you for your continued 
support of YOUR Family and 
MWR Team and Programs. We do 
appreciate your support.

This issue's snowy cover photo was taken by Sue Higgins of Sierra Vista, in 
December of 2012 in her back yard! Thank you for sharing this perfect holiday 
photo with us, Sue!

N
O

V
E
M

B
E
R

/
D

E
C

E
M

B
E
R

 2
0

1
8



MWR offers free or reduced price services to all
Active Duty, Veterans and Family Members

Excludes Travel Trailers

FOR MORE INFORMATION
CALL 533-6707

½ PRICE WEEKEND RENTALS

3

VETERANS DAY
WEEKEND SPECIALS

1/2 PRICE
1 HOUR TRAIL RIDE

11 AM–4 PM:  FREE BOWLING & FREE SHOES

4 PM–Close: Half-Price Bowling
(Does not apply to league bowling.)

9 AM - 1 PM

Registrations
Required and Will Be
Taken on First-Come
First-Served Basis.

For info or to reserve a ride
call 533-5220

FREE CART
RENTAL

Call 533-7088
for information

7 AM - 5:30 PM

533-2849

S
U

N
D

A
Y

 1
1
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R

SATURDAY
10

NOVEMBER

FREE USE OF BATTING CAGES
9 AM – 1 PM

Limit of 3 Tokens if there is a waiting list
Call 520-533-7085 or 520-732-9310

SPORTSMAN'S
CENTER

FROM 10 AM to 5 PM
$5 OFF PAINTBALL PACKAGE

Reservations recommended
Call 533-7085 Participants need to purchase resale supplies and equipment

and must adhere to safety regulations and policies.

Buy the Bisque–Pick-It and Paint-It Fee FREE (Up to $5 per piece).

Pick It and Paint It
Noon – 5 PM

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2018

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL 533-2015 or 533-5550



N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0
1
8

FRIDAY & SATURDAY
December 7 & 8

Saturday 2-9 PM

Friday 5-9 PM
Tree Lighting 5 PM

Followed by N.O.E.L.

at Brown Parade Field

For Vendor Information
call 266-8033 or 533-2404

VENDORS
NEEDED!

Celebrate the Holiday Season as
Family & MWR presents

YR  A  LNR IT IIGH A D GORN T X H ST  O E F 

FREE
ADMISSION

4

HOLIDAY VILLAGE



N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0
1
8

YR  A  LNR IT IIGH A D GORN T X H ST  O E F 

N.O.E.L. CONSISTS OF A STROLL
THROUGH THE LIGHTS & SHOPS

of the HOLIDAY VILLAGE
ON HISTORIC “OLD POST”

HOLIDAY VILLAGE

PLUS ACTIVITIES FOR ALL AGES

•Light Displays
•Ice Skating Rink (skates provided)

• Horse Lead-Arounds
•Vendors for holiday shopping

•Photos with Santa
•Write Letters to the “North Pole”

•Food available to purchase
NEW This Year: Rides on the

POLAR EXPRESS TRAIN

5

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL
(520) 533-4714, 266-0254 OR 678-4446



MINIMUM CLASS SIZE: 15; MAXIMUM CLASS SIZE: 35

 
 

 Registrations accepted at the Arts & Crafts Center & Framing 
Solutions or call us at 533-5550/533-2015. Payment due at the 

time of registration. EARLY REGISTRATION ENCOURAGED.
Invite your friends! Reserved seating for groups of 5 or more. 
Cancellations: Contact us at 533-5550 at least 48 hours in advance if 

you are unable to attend. A refund or a credit to use at a later date will 
be issued. Cancellations less than 48 hours in advance and no-shows 
will NOT be refunded or rescheduled. Participants will be contacted at 

least 48 hours in advance if minimum class size is not met. 

Thunder Mountain Activity Center, Fort Huachuca
Friday or Saturday, 7-9:30 p.m. (Doors open at 6:30 p.m.)

Nov. 3 & 16; Dec. 1 & 14; Jan. 5 & 18, 2019
$35 per person—We provide 16"x20" canvas, paint, aprons 

and two beverages–wine, beer, soda of water. Our 
instructor will guide you step-by-step through an original 

piece of art. At the end of the night, you'll take home a one-
of-a-kind masterpiece and hopefully a newfound talent!

Stop by or call to register.
533-5550 or 533-2015

Bldg. 52008 Arizona St. Fort Huachuca
Tues-Sat, Noon-5 PM

No experience
necessary! 

Dec. 1
Starry Snowman

Dec. 14
Christmas Mason Jars

Jan. 5
Midnight in London

Jan. 18
Penguin Wishes

Nov. 3
Stacked Pumpkins

Nov. 16
Wild & Free Tee Pee

6

FortHuachucaArtsandCrafts

AND
Thursdays during

November:
Get $3 Off

Your Pick & Paint
bill when you

check in on Facebook
at

Fun for the
entire family!

For more
information,

call 533-2015.

NEW HOURS
Thursday-Saturday

Noon-5 p.m.

Pick-It-&-Paint
Ceramics



FRI. 16 NOV. 2 PM

DM
Air Force

Team

FREE ADMISSION

TURKEY BOWL

Warrior/Sentinel Field, Next to Eifler FC

OPEN TO ALL
Soldiers, Civilians,

Retirees &
Family Members!

Finger Foods & Pay-As-You-Go Bar
678-4446 or 533-5642 for information

Sponsor Goodies and Prizes!

RIGHT ARM NIGHT
FRIDAY 16 NOV. AROUND 4 PM

WARRIOR/SENTINEL FIELD

FOOTBALL GAME
 vs.

FH
Army 
Team

7

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE TURKEY BOWL



UPCOMING FINANCIAL EDUCATION CLASSES
Nov. 7, 0900-1130, Money Management 101-Basics of budgeting, credit, 
and saving.
Dec. 13, 1000-1100, Blended Retirement System-Review of the 
Blended Retirement to assist Soldiers who have the opportunity to Opt In.
To register, call ACS at (520) 533-2330 / 2967. For one on one 
Financial Assistance call (520) 533-2967 for an appointment. 

Hearts Apart/Waiting Families Support 
Group: 1700-1830 at ACS, 20 Nov, 18 Dec 
This support group is an outreach program for 
active duty military families with service 
members on an unaccompanied tour, extended 
TDY or field training exercise. Activities will be 
planned as well as providing info on local 
community events.
Destination Classes: 1200-1330 at ACS, 8 Nov – Germany, 13 Dec - Korea
A briefing for Service and Family Members to help prepare for their overseas 
assignment. This course will introduce them to their new duty station and talk about 
the culture of that country. Service Members are encouraged to sign up for a class but 
if time does not allow, or the destination is not available, please feel free to schedule a 
desk side briefing.
Spouse Newcomer Orientation: 0800 – 1500 at ACS, 6 Nov, 11 Dec
This Orientation is for Spouses, DoD ID card holders, who are new to Fort Huachuca. 
Community information will be provided from various organizations and will be a 
welcome wagon for newly-arrived spouses. The morning will be for all, and the 
afternoon will focus on Spouses who are new to the military.
Adult ESL, Conversational English: 1200-1330 at ACS, 2, 9, 16, 23 & 30 Nov
The ESL program helps students improve their English speaking, listening, reading, 
writing and grammar skills. This course is designed for the adult learner and will be 
tailored to student needs.  

Relocation Readiness Classes/Workshops
ALL CLASSES HELD AT ACS, BUILDING 50010. CALL (520)533-2330 TO RSVP

8N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
01

8

Calling all Students, Spouses and Scholars! Did you know that AER offers 2 
Scholarship Programs? The Spouses Scholarship and the Dependent Children 

Scholarship. As of this year, spouses may now apply for a scholarship year-round. 
Dependent children applying still need to meet the website deadline. So what are 
you waiting for? Applications are available on the AER website, at . www.aerhq.org

Click on “Applying for Scholarship.” For additional info, call (520) 533-5312. 

NEW ARMY EMERGENCY RELIEF (AER) SCHOLARSHIP INFO



EFMP SUPPORT GROUP MEETS MONTHLY
The Exceptional Family Member Program Support Group meets Nov. 21 

and Dec. 19 from 1200 to 1300 in the ACS Conference Room.
This is an opportunity to network with other family 

members, service providers, and local agencies. Enrollment in 
EFMP is not required; however attendance is limited to Active 
Duty Military, Retirees and DoD employees.

Pre-registration is required to ensure materials are available 
for all attendees. Please call 533-2330 to register.

BUILDING 50010 • CALL (520) 533-2330

ACS HOURS:
MON.– WED. & FRI 8 A.M. – 4:30 P.M.

THURS 10 A.M.–4:30 P.M.

9NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2018

Employment Readiness Program (ERP)

Lunch & Learns: All classes held at ACS; Building 50010 from 1130 – 1230
Nov. 28 – Infant & Toddler CPR & Choking – Non-certified rescue basics.
Dec. 12 – Home Safety – take time to make your home safe for your littles.
Brain Train: Jan. 8 – Feb. 12:  Infant 0-18 month, 0900-1000; and Toddler 
18 month – 3 years, 1015-1115.
Budding Bookworms Story Time: Nov. 2, Dec. 7 & Jan. 4 - Each child that 
attends will receive that month’s book. Limited to 25 Bookworms.
Perinatal & Post-Partum Depression Support Group - Nov. 2 & 30, Dec. 
14, and Jan. 11 & 25, 0900-1000 Get support from other moms. Limited to 
babies in arms only. Questions – call (520) 533-3686.

NEW PARENT SUPPORT PROGRAM CLASSES

ALL CLASSES HELD AT ACS BLDG 50010
TO REGISTER, PLEASE CALL (520) 533-3686.

Federal Resume Workshops: Nov. 14, Dec. 12 and Jan. 9, 2019
-Ten Steps to Federal Job (0830-1100): Learn how to target your 
federal resume to get referred!
-The Stars Are Lined Up for Military Spouses (1300-1430) Learn 
about military spouse preferences to become a federal employee!
Creating Your First Resume (0830-1000) & Get A Job 101 (1230-
1430): Nov. 28 and Jan. 23
All workshops are held at ACS; Building 50010.  Call (520) 538-
5768 to RSVP
Weekly Email Blasts: Sign up by calling (520) 538-5768



1
0

ACTIVITIES AT A GLANCE
NOVEMBER 2018Family and MWR

25

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Taste of the Rhine
Lunch Buffet TMAC

Taste of the Rhine
Lunch Buffet TMAC

Taste of the Rhine
Lunch Buffet TMAC

Taste of the Rhine
Lunch Buffet TMAC

6 7 8 9 105

12 13 14 15

2321

17

18

16

2019

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

6PM-8:30PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza Open
11AM-2PM

KTK Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK Pizza
Open 10AM-6PM

KTK Pizza
Open 11AM-2PM

KTK PIZZA OPEN
10AM-8:30PM

KTK PIZZA OPEN
10AM-8:30PM

KTK PIZZA OPEN
10AM-8:30PM

KTK PIZZA OPEN
10AM-8:30PM

KTK Pizza Open
10AM-6PM

KTK Pizza Open
10AM-6PM

KTK Pizza Open
10AM-8:30PM

KTK Pizza Open
10AM-6PM KTK Pizza Open

11 AM-8:30 PM

KTK Pizza Open
11 AM-8:30 PM

KTK Pizza Open
11 AM-8:30 PM

KTK Pizza Open
11 AM-8:30 PM

KTK PIZZA OPEN
11 AM-8:30 PM

2

4

26 27 28 30

22 24

GALACTIC STRIKE BOWL
8-10PM DESERT LANES

GALACTIC STRIKE BOWL
8-10PM DESERT LANES

GALACTIC
STRIKE BOWL
EVERY SATURDAY

8-10PM
DESERT LANES

GALACTIC
STRIKE BOWL
EVERY SATURDAY

8-10PM DESERT LANES

GALACTIC
STRIKE BOWL
EVERY SATURDAY

8-10PM DESERT LANES

SIP & CREATE
SEE PAGE 6

SIP & CREATE PG.6

BOSS Meeting
Yardley CC, 1130

3

Veterans’
Day Observed

29

1

Veterans Day
Free or

Reduced Price
MWR Services

See Page 3
TURKEY BOWL 2PM

followed by RAN
Warrior/Sentinel Fld.

Thanksgiving
Day

TRAINING
HOLIDAY

TRAINING
HOLIDAY

SUNSET TRAIL RIDE EVERY FRIDAY & SATURDAY
BUFFALO CORRAL

(TIME DEPENDS ON SEASON)
Reservations: (520) 533-5220

11



11

A
C

T
IV

IT
IE

S
 A

T
 A

 G
L

A
N

C
E

D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0
1
8

25

S
U

N
M

O
N

T
U

E
W

E
D

T
H

U
F

R
I

Ta
st

e 
of

 t
he

 R
hi

ne
Lu

nc
h 

Bu
ff

et
 T

M
AC

Ta
st

e 
of

 t
he

 R
hi

ne
Lu

nc
h 

Bu
ff

et
 T

M
AC

Ta
st

e 
of

 t
he

 R
hi

ne
Lu

nc
h 

Bu
ff

et
 T

M
AC

6
7

9

8
2

1

10
11

5 12
13

14
15

30
3117

18
16

20
19

4

26
27

28
29

B
O

SS
 M

ee
ti

ng
Ya

rd
le

y 
CC

, 
1
1
3
0

3 24

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a
O

pe
n 

11
AM

-2
PM

K
TK

 P
iz

za
 O

pe
n

1
0
A

M
-6

P
M

K
TK

 P
iz

za
 O

pe
n

1
0
A

M
-6

P
M

K
TK

 P
iz

za
 O

pe
n

1
0
A

M
-6

P
M

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a 
O

pe
n

10
AM

-6
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a 
O

pe
n

10
AM

-6
PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a 
O

pe
n

11
 A

M
-8

:3
0 

PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a 
O

pe
n

11
 A

M
-8

:3
0 

PM

K
TK

 P
IZ

ZA
 O

PE
N

11
 A

M
-8

:3
0 

PM

KT
K 

Pi
zz

a 
O

pe
n

11
 A

M
-8

:3
0 

PM

K
TK

 P
IZ

ZA
 O

P
EN

10
A

M
-8

:3
0P

M

K
TK

 P
IZ

ZA
 O

PE
N

10
A

M
-8

:3
0P

M

K
TK

 P
IZ

ZA
 O

PE
N

10
A

M
-8

:3
0P

M

K
TK

 P
IZ

ZA
 O

PE
N

10
A

M
-8

:3
0P

M

21

G
A

LA
CT

IC
 S

TR
IK

E 
B

O
W

L
8

-1
0

P
M

 D
ES

ER
T 

LA
N

ES

G
A

LA
CT

IC
 S

TR
IK

E 
B

O
W

L
8

-1
0

P
M

 D
ES

ER
T 

LA
N

ES

G
A

LA
CT

IC
 S

TR
IK

E 
B

O
W

L
8

-1
0

P
M

 D
ES

ER
T 

LA
N

ES

23

22

Ch
ri

st
m

as
 E

ve

SI
P

 &
 C

R
EA

TE
SE

E 
P

G
. 

6

SI
P

 &
 C

R
EA

TE
 P

G
. 

6

S
A

T
1

N
.O

.E
.L

.
B

R
O

W
N

 P
A

R
A

D
E

FI
EL

D
  
2
-9

 P
M

N
.O

.E
.L

.
B

R
O

W
N

 P
A

R
A

D
E 

FL
D

5-
9 

P
M

N
EW

 Y
EA

R
S 

EV
E

PA
R

TY
 J

EA
N

N
IE

’S
/

D
ES

ER
T 

LA
N

ES

TR
A

IN
IN

G
H

O
LI

D
A
Y

TR
A

IN
IN

G
H

O
LI

D
A
Y

G
A

LA
CT

IC
 S

TR
IK

E
B

O
W

L
8
-1

0
P

M
EV

ER
Y

 S
A

TU
R

D
AY

D
ES

ER
T 

LA
N

ES

F
a
m

il
y
 a

n
d

 M
W

R

D
O

N
’T

 M
IS

S
 N

.O
.E

.L
.

(N
IG

H
T 

O
F 

EX
TR

A
O

R
D

IN
A

R
Y

 L
IG

H
TS

)
A

T 
B

R
O

W
N

 P
A

R
A

D
E 

FI
EL

D
, 

FO
R

T 
H

U
A

C
H

U
C
A

FR
I.

, 
D

EC
. 

8
, 

5
-9

 P
M

; 
S
A

T.
, 

D
EC

. 
9

, 
2

-9
 P

M



12

DRAMA/IMPROV
CLASSESArts, Recreation

& Leisure

 Cost: $40 per month for four (4) classes.
Expanding Horizons Child Development Center,

Bldg. 49055, Cushing St.

 Thursdays - 1430-1530 (Ages 10 through 13)
Thursdays - 1530-1630 (Ages 14 through 18) 

SEP
TEM

B
ER

/O
CTO

B
ER

 2
0
1
8

For more information, call Parent and Outreach Services Assist. Director at 533-0328

Winter Swimming Lessons
(JANUARY & FEBRUARY)

    
   

Free transportation is provided from the CDC, SAC, and MST Centers to these Classes (on a 
first-come, first-served basis). Children/youth must be enrolled in those programs to be eligible 

for transportation. To sign up, please visit the Website or Parent Central Services.

Preschool (3-5 Years):  TU & TH, 0945 to 1015
Preschool (3-5 Years):  TU & TH, 1030 to 1100

Level 1 (Kindergarten & up):  TU & TH, 1530 to 1600
Level 2 (Kindergarten & up):  TU & TH, 1615 to 1645

Level 3 (Kindergarten & up):  WED & FRI 1530 to 1600
Cost: $45 per student, per session (8 Classes per month)

Location:  Barnes Field House, Bldg. #61701
Starting dates: Jan. 8 and Feb. 5, 2019

Please call Mr. Levi Adkins, 533-3858, to schedule a
swim evaluation or present your last certificate during CYS

registration. No evaluation needed for children ages 3-5 years.

A registration packet must be completed for each child/youth with at least two (2) 
Emergency/Release Designees in the local area.  (If you’re a new arrival, someone in your Unit 
may be used temporarily.)  If enrolling in SKIESUnlimited ONLY, no immunization record is needed.

CHILDREN MUST BE REGISTERED WITH CHILD & YOUTH SERVICES

Sports, Fitness & Health

CYS Online Solutions Website at  https://webtrac.mwr.army.mil/webtrac/huachucacyms.html
allows you to register your children for SKIESUnlimited Classes. Your Username and 

Password were sent to the email address that you provided during Registration. Please 
contact Parent Central Services if you did not receive that information.

Parent Central Services, Bldg. #51301, 533-0738; Days/Hours: Mon–Fri, 0700–1800



Practices Begin On/About:  07 December 2018
Season Starts: 02 January 2019

COST: $45 per player

REGISTRATION
NOW thru 7 December 2018 

YOUTH BASKETBALL
       & CHEERLEADING

Open to youth ages 5 through 15 years of age (by 2 January 2019). 
A FULL CYS REGISTRATION AND A CURRENT SPORTS PHYSICAL

ARE REQUIRED TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROGRAM.
First-time participants and renewals MUST REGISTER through the 

CYS Services Parent Central Services Office
Building #51301, 533-0738

For more information, call
the Youth Sports and Fitness staff

at 533-8437 or 533-6025

N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0
1
8

13



Earn an Income While You Stay
at Home and Raise Your Children

N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0

1
8

U.S. Army Family Child Care
Your child's “home away from home”

If this sounds interesting, contact the Fort Huachuca Family 
Child Care (FCC) Program. They are looking for energetic 

individuals residing on the Fort who are interested in earning an 
income while staying at home with their children.

An average FCC Provider earns $582 per child, per month.
The next New Providers' Orientation begins soon.

For more information, please visit the FCC Office located
in Murr Community Center, Bldg. #51301 or call

the FCC Director, at (520) 533-2498.
They look forward to having you

join their growing program!

Please do not begin 
caring for children 

until you have been 
certified by the 
Garrison Family
Child Care Office

Providing unauthorized child care
jeopardizes your eligibility for housing.

Check with the Family Child Care Office
to learn about FCC Certification.

It’s a good thing. Everybody wins.

For more information,
visit the FCC Office, located in

Murr Community Center, Bldg. 51301
or call 520-533-2498 or 520-533-8386.

14



There’s Still Time To

Book Your Holiday Party

We Offer Menus and Room Sizes for 
Everything From a Small Event

to a Grand Party!
Let Us Be Your First & Last Place to Shop

Contact TMAC NOW To Reserve Your Date
While There’s Still Time!!!

OFFICE HOURS
Monday: Closed

Tues: By appointment
Wed - Friday: 9 a.m. – 4 p.m.
Sat & Sun: By appointment 

520-533-3802 or 520-891-0932

Thunder Mountain Activity Center

Makes Party Planning

EASY!

Let TMAC Help Make Your
Next Event Extra SPECIAL!

15

N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

/D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
0
1
8



16
N

O
V

EM
B

ER
/D

EC
EM

B
ER

 2
0
1
8

For more information, please call the Parent and
Outreach Services Assistant Director, at 533-0328.

Sports, Fitness & Health

A registration packet must be completed for each child/youth with 
at least two (2) Emergency/Release Designees in the local area.  (If 
you are a new arrival, someone in your Unit may be used temporarily.)  

If enrolling in SKIESUnlimited ONLY, no immunization record is needed. 

Baby Zumbini
“Mom and Me”

Ages: 6 Weeks to 4 Years
Mondays and Wednesdays    0900-0945 & 1000-1045

               Cost:  $40 per student, per month (8 classes). 
Location: Expanding Horizons Child Development

Center, Bldg. # 49055, Cushing Street
Instructor: Ms. Alyssa Wolfe

First Class Session: November 5, 2018

CYS Online Solutions Website at
https://webtrac.mwr.army.mil/webtrac/huachucacyms.html

 allows you to register your children for SKIESUnlimited Classes.
Your Username and Password were sent to the email

address that you provided during registration.
Please contact Parent Central Services
if you did not receive that information.

Parent Central Services, Murr Center,
Bldg. #51301, 533-0738.  

Days/Hours: Mondays-Fridays, 0700 to 1800

Children must be registered
with Child & Youth Services



14

INSTRUCTORS WANTED:  The Child and Youth Services (CYS) 
SKIESUnlimited Instructional Program is looking for certified and 
experienced Instructors for contracted Karate and Gymnastics 
positions as follows:

∙ Certified to teach Karate
∙ Complete all annual Training Classes (e.g., CPR/First Aid, Child  
  Abuse Identification and Prevention, and Fire Safety).
∙ Meet all Background Check requirements.
∙ Maintain professional Liability Insurance.

 ∙ Certified to teach Gymnastics
 ∙ Complete all annual Training Classes (e.g., CPR/First Aid,  
  Child Abuse Identification and Prevention, and Fire Safety).
 ∙ Meet all Background Check requirements.
 ∙ Maintain professional Liability Insurance.

For more information, please contact the Parent and Outreach 
Services Director at 520-533-0710.

INSTRUCTORS
WANTED * * *

17
N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
/D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

0
1
8



NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 201818

RING IN THE

NEW YEAR
   at DESERT LANES
& JEANNIE’S DINER

TICKETS GO ON SALE DEC. 10th 
AT DESERT LANES

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION 
CALL 533-2849 

BOWL IN THE NEW YEAR!

Desert Lanes Bowling Center and Jeannie’s Diner have planned an
80’s-Themed New Year’s Eve Party for Dec. 31, 8 p.m. – 12:30 a.m.

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.
The cost:  $50 per adult; $20 per child (15 and under);

or $180 to rent a lane, with a limit of 8 bowlers per lane.

The packages include: 4 and 1/2 hours of bowling, shoe
rental, party favors and glass of champagne or cider

for our famous “New Year Countdown.” Popular music videos on
our three big screens from the “80’s and Now” will provide
entertainment. Prizes will be given throughout the evening.

Finger foods, snacks and non-alcoholic beverages served
8:30 p.m.–midnight. A pay-as-you-go bar also available.

COME JOIN THE FUN IN YOUR FAVORITE 80’s ATTIRE!

Or Try “UNREAL BOWLING” on Lanes 9-16.
Unreal Bowling is an interactive bowling experience that

brings the bowling ball and lane to life through
the use of high end graphics and audio

Cost: $55 per adult; $25 per youth; or Rent a Lane $185



B
R

A
IN

A
R

D

BRAINARD

CUSHING

V
an

D
em

an
G

A
T

E

W
IL

C
O

X

W
IN

R
O

W

W
IN

R
O

W

W
IN

RO
W

S
Q

U
IE

R

K
E

LS
A

Y

FI
C

H
TE

R

HUNTER

CARTER

H
A

TF
IE

LD

H
AT

FI
EL

D

ARIZONA

ARIZONA

RUCKER

H
U

N
T B
IS

SE
L

B
U

TL
ER

W
IN

AN
S

H
EA

LY

JIM

“H
” S

TREET

IR
W

IN

IRWIN

CUSH
IN

G

A
LL

IS
O

N
A

LL
IS

O
N

LA
W

TO
N

CA
NE

LO
B

A
C

K
ER

GATEWOOD CHRIS
TIE

WHITSIDE

S
M

IT
H

S
M

IT
H

BUFFALO SOLDIER TRAIL

B
u

ff
al

o
S

o
ld

ie
r

G
A

T
E

FR
Y

 B
LV

D

HWY 90

HW
Y 

90
 B

YP
AS

S

GRIE
RSON

RANGE R
D

1

25

2
3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14

15
16

17

26

27
18

19

20

21

22

23

28

24

To B
u
ff
al
o

C
o
rr
al

To S
p
o
rt
sm

an
’s

C
en
te
r

19NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2018 

DIRECTORATE OF FAMILY AND MORALE, WELFARE, AND RECREATION

1.
B

u
ff

al
o

 C
o

rr
al

 R
id

in
g

 C
en

te
r

2.
A

p
ac

h
e 

F
la

ts
 R

V
 R

es
o

rt
3.

S
ch

o
o

l A
g

e 
C

en
te

r
4.

A
rm

y 
C

o
m

m
u

n
it

y 
S

er
vi

ce
5.

C
h

ild
, Y

o
u

th
 &

 S
ch

o
o

l S
er

vi
ce

s
5.

P
ar

en
t 

C
en

tr
al

 S
er

vi
ce

s
6.

D
es

er
t 

L
an

es
 B

o
w

lin
g

 C
en

te
r

6.
C

o
rn

er
 B

ar
b

er
 S

h
o

p
6.

Je
an

n
ie

’s
 D

in
er

7.
A

rt
s 

&
 C

ra
ft

s 
C

en
te

r/
F

ra
m

in
g

 S
o

lu
ti

o
n

s
8.

B
ar

n
es

 F
ie

ld
 H

o
u

se
/B

u
ja

ls
ki

 F
ie

ld
9.

E
if

le
r 

F
it

n
es

s 
C

en
te

r
10

.M
W

R
 R

en
ts

/T
o

u
rs

 &
 A

d
ve

n
tu

re
s

11
.L

o
ck

 &
 L

ea
ve

 S
to

ra
g

e
12

.R
P

M
 C

ar
 C

ar
e 

C
en

te
r

13
.Ir

w
in

 P
o

o
l (

S
u

m
m

er
 O

n
ly

)
14

.T
h

u
n

d
er

 M
o

u
n

ta
in

 A
ct

iv
it

y 
C

en
tr

e
15

.N
ew

 B
eg

in
n

in
g

s 
C

h
ild

 D
ev

. C
en

te
r

16
.Y

o
u

th
 S

er
vi

ce
s/

Te
en

 C
en

te
r

17
.S

p
o

rt
sm

an
’s

 C
en

te
r

18
.1

9t
h

 H
o

le
 C

lu
b

h
o

u
se

19
.M

o
u

n
ta

in
 V

ie
w

 G
o

lf
 C

o
u

rs
e

20
.W

ar
ri

o
r/

S
en

ti
n

el
 F

ie
ld

21
.D

ir
ec

to
ra

te
 o

f 
F

&
M

W
R

 A
d

m
in

. O
ff

ic
e

22
.F

am
ily

 F
it

n
es

s 
C

en
te

r

23
.Y

ar
d

le
y 

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y 

C
en

te
r

23
.K

n
ea

d
 t

o
 K

n
o

w
 P

iz
za

23
.M

W
R

 T
ic

ke
t 

S
al

es
, B

.O
.S

.S
., 

D
ro

p
 Z

o
n

e
24

.L
ak

eS
id

e 
Te

rr
ac

es
25

.R
ec

re
at

io
n

al
 A

d
ve

n
tu

re
 P

ar
k 

(R
A

P
)

26
.E

xp
an

d
in

g
 H

o
ri

zo
n

s 
C

h
ild

 C
ar

e
26

.S
K

IE
S

 U
n

lim
it

ed
27

.N
A

F
 H

u
m

an
 R

es
o

u
rc

es
28

.E
n

ig
m

a 
C

af
é



Director of Family and
Morale, Welfare, & Recreation

533-3107

Financial Management, 533-3109

Information Systems, 533-5291

Installation Sports Office, 533-3246

Marketing Services, 538-0836

NAF Human Resources, 533-5278

NAF Resource Mgmt. Division, 533-5324

A  •  B  •  C
Apache Flats RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-1335
Army Community Service . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-2330
Army Emergency Relief . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-5312
Army Family Team Building . . . . . . . . 533-2330
Army Volunteer Corps . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-2330
Arts & Crafts Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-2015/5550
Barnes Field House, Front Desk . . . . . . . 533-2948
Barnes Field House, Indoor Pool . . . . . .533-3858
Buffalo Corral Riding Stables . . . . . . . 533-5220
Business/Recreation Division. . . . . . . . 533-0256
Catering, TMAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-3802
Child  & Youth Registry Office. . . . . . . . . 533-0738

D  •  E  •  F
Desert Lanes Bowling Center . . . . . . . .  533-2849
Eifler Fitness Center . . . . . . . . .533-4723
Enigma Café . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .538-0345
Expanding Horizons Child Dev. Ctr. 538-6319/6219
Family Advocacy Program . . . . . . . .533-2437
Family Child Care . . (quarters based) . . . 533-2498
Family Fitness Center. . . . . . . . . . . . 533-0525
Framing Solutions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-5550

G  •  H  •  I  •  J  •  K  •  L
Irwin Pool . . .(open summers only). .  . . . .533-3853
Jeannie’s Diner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-5759
Knead to Know Pizza . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-6390
Library (Sierra Vista Public) . . . . . . . . . . . . 458-4225
Lock & Leave. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 439-5261

M  •  N  •  O
Mountain View Golf Course . . . . . . . . . . .533-7088
MWR Rec Program Reg. & Tickets . . . . . .533-2404
MWR Rents. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-6707
NAF Human Resources . . . . . . . . . . . 533-5278
New Beginnings Child Dev. Center . . . . 533-5209
19th Hole Clubhouse. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-7082

P  •  Q  •  R
Private Organizations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-2080
RPM Car Care Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538-2155
RV Park (Apache Flats) . . . . . . . . . . .533-1335

S  •  T  •  U
School Age Services (SAS) . . . . . . . . . . .538-1198
Special Events . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-3354
Sportsman’s Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .533-7085
Thunder Mt. Activity Centre . . . . . . . . . . .. . 533-3802  

V  •  W  •  X  •  Y  •  Z
Yardley Community Center . . . . . . . . . . 533-2404
Youth Services Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-3212
Youth Sports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 533-3205


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10 calendar
	Page 11 calendar
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19 Map
	Page 20 Bk

